

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Minutes PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Thursday, June 25, 1998 9:00:00 AM City Hall, Room 301-B

Meeting convened: 9:05 A.M.

1) 980166 A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls in various Aldermanic Districts.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 3 - Murphy, Hines Jr. and Scherbert

No 0

Excused 2 - Breier and Pawlinski

2) 980167 A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls in various Aldermanic Districts.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 3 - Murphy, Hines Jr. and Scherbert

No 0

Excused 2 - Breier and Pawlinski

3) 980385 Communication from the City Clerk transmitting a report of findings of an analysis of the costs and benefits of selling each of the 5 City-owned downtown parking structures.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Breier

No 0

Excused 1 - Pawlinski

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECONSIDERED. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Breier

No 0

Excused 1 - Pawlinski

Receive

A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

5) 980384

Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Wisconsin Department of Transportation, Bureau of Transportation Safety Training Grant. (Infrastructure Services Div.)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert and Breier

No 0

Excused 1 - Pawlinski

6) 980396

Resolution approving agreement between the City of Milwaukee, the Milwaukee Community Service Corps and the Friends of the Menomonee River, for the receipt of donated labor and materials in connection with the construction of a pedestrian/bike path along the south side of the Menomonee River. (City Attorney)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

7) 980369

A substitute resolution authorizing the acceptance and disbursement of \$500,000 to the Milwaukee Foundation.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AND ASSIGNED TO to the FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

8) 980377

Resolution amending Common Council File 971597 relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Hepatitis B Immunization Grant. (Health Department)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR

ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

9) 980378 Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Congenital Disorders
Grant. (Health Department)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

10) 980220 Substitute resolution relative to application for the Primary Prevention Pilot Program Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

11) 980368 A substitute resolution relative to application for funding of the Community Recreational Water Quality Assessment Grant.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

12) 980376 Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilot Grant. (DCD)

Sponsors: Ald. Murphy

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

13) 970255 Resolution relating to guidelines for food vending on the public segment of the Riverwalk.

Sponsors: Ald. Henningsen

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR

PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

14) 970491

Substitute resolution relating to submission of fire and police department policies and procedures to the City Clerk's Office.

Sponsors: Ald. Kalwitz

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

Meeting adjourned: 10:16 A.M.

Christine M. Todd, Staff Assistant

Present 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier, Pawlinski

City of Milwaukee